

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL STATE OF ILLINOIS

KWAME RAOUL ATTORNEY GENERAL

July 29, 2020

Via electronic mail
Mr. Christopher Hansen
corruptcu@gmail.com

RE: FOIA Request for Review – 2020 PAC 63421; Urbana File No. 2020-F-276

Dear Mr. Hansen:

The Public Access Bureau has received the attached response to your Request for Review from the City of Urbana (City). You may, but are not required to, reply in writing to the public body's response. If you choose to reply, you must submit your reply to this office within 7 working days of your receipt of this letter. 5 ILCS 140/9.5(d) (West 2018). Please send a copy of your reply to the City as well. If you have questions about this matter, please contact me at tlim@atg.state.il.us.

Very truly yours,

TERESA LIM
Assistant Attorney General
Public Access Bureau

Attachment

cc: Via electronic mail

Mr. Curt Borman Assistant City Attorney City of Urbana Legal Division 400 South Vine Street Urbana, Illinois 61801 c/o CityClerk@urbanaillinois.us



LEGAL DIVISION

400 S. VINE STREET URBANA, IL 61801

217-384-2464

July 24, 2020

By electronic mail to

Teresa Lim Assistant Attorney General Public Access Bureau Office of the Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62701 tlim@atg.state.il.us

Reference: Request for Review 2020 PAC 63421 (Hansen)

Dear Assistant Attorney General Lim:

This letter responds to Request for Review 2020 PAC 63421, wherein Mr. Christopher Hansen disputes the City of Urbana's response to his FOIA request of May 15, 2020, which Urbana has designated as number 2020-F-276. Your requests and Urbana's responses are below.

Please provide a written response addressing the allegations in Mr. Hansen's Request for Review. Specifically, please clarify whether the bases for the fees are the same as the bases described in the City's response to 2020 PAC 63412; Urbana File No. 2020-F-269. If so, this office will incorporate the arguments in 2020 PAC 63412 to this Request for Review. If not, please provide a detailed explanation of the legal and factual bases for the fees in this matter, together with any relevant documentation supporting that basis.

A copy of Urbana's recurrent requester notice is attached to this message.

The bases for the fees are the same as those described in Urbana's response to Request for Review 2020 PAC 63412. Therefore, Urbana hereby incorporates its response to Request for Review 2020 PAC 63412 into this response.

Teresa Lim July 24, 2020 Page 2

Please let me know if I can be of further assistance in your review. Please also direct any further correspondence concerning this matter to CityClerk@urbanaillinois.us.

Sincerely,

Curt Borman Assistant City Attorney Freedom of Information Officer

Attachment